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Pedestrian & Bicycle Improvements in Central , A
8 ]09-05TE |Town of Bristol Square 8.5 8 7 9 10 8 10 10 70.5 8.81 8 $397,600.00 $497,000.00 20% $397,600.00
Pedestrian Improvements from South Main _
5 (09-41TE |Town of Plymouth St. to Green St. 8.9 8 8 10 9 6 8 10 67.9 8.49 8 $200,000.00 $250,000.00 20% $597,600.00
Pedestrian & Bicycle Improvements in
28 [09-50TE |Town of Whitefield downtown area 5.3 8 9 6 10 9 10 10 67.3 8.41 8 $40,096.00 $50,120.00 20% $637,696.00
Rail Trai! - 4 project improvement sites along
2 |09-17TE [Town of Goifstown rail corridor 10 9 8 9 10 7 8 4 65 8.13 8 $316,288.00 $395,360.00 20% $953,984.00
Pedestrian Improvements, Const sidewalks in _ R
21 |0¢-02TE |Town of Bennington |Village area _ 7.4 10 0 3 8 7 10 6 56.4 8.06 7 $476,800.00 $596,000.00 20% $1,430,784.00 O,
Rail Trail improvements in Derry, Windham, 8
20 [09-47TE |Town of Salem and Salem 8.2 8 7 6 8 3 9 10 64.2 8.03 8 $1,272,000.00 | $1,710,000.00 26% $2,702,784.00 74
1 |09-04TE |Town of Bradford Bicycle & Pedestrian Improvements phase 1 9.1 9 6 8 10 8 10 2 62.1 7.76 8 $516,220.00 $645,275.00 20% $3,219,004.00 ?
Trestle Rehab and approx 1,400 LF of Rail | - o]
17 |09-26TE |City of Manchester Trail Improvements 10 9 6 7 8 7 9 6 62 7.75 8 $189,200.00 $236,500.00 20% $3,408,204.00 3
_ Construct approx 4,000 LF of sidewalks and a g
6 |09-51TE [Town of Winchester |Pedestrian Bridge 8.5 10 5 10 10 8 g 1 61.5 7.69 8 $253,920.00 $317,400.00 20% $3,662,124.00 a
26 |09-14TE |Town of Exeter Historic restoration of 1890 Baggage Building | 7.2 10 8 7 7 6 6 10 61.2 7.65 8 $282,240.00 $403,200.00 30% $3,944,364.00 8
Rail Trail Phase 2A const trail & bridge over , o
10 |09-37TE |Town of Northfield Winnipesaukee River 9.1 3 6 6 9 6 5 10 59.1 7.39 8 $199,720.80 $249,651.00 20% $4,144,084.80 :‘n
Bicycle & Pedestian Improvments in Elkins , c
3 [09-34TE |Town of New London |Village 5 9 6 10 8 3 7 10 58 7.25 8 $638,672.00 $798,346.00 20% $4,782,756.80 3_
: Rail Trail improvements from Main St. to . 5
41 ]09-32TE |City of Nashua Quincy St. i 9.4 10 0 4 7 2 8 10 50.4 7.20 7 $280,104.00 $350,130.00 20% $5,062,860.80 «Q
Bicycle & Pedestrian improvements along NH '
19 |09-22TE [City of Lebanon 120 9.3 7 8 3 9 6 5 10 57.3 7.16 8 $433,766.80 $542,208.50 20% $5,496,627.60
_ Pedestrian Improvements, Const sidewalks
18 |09-48TE |City of Somersworth |along Market St. 9.1 7 8 9 8 6 8 2 57.1 7.14 8 $379,477.35 $474,346.69 20% $5,876,104.95
. Bicycle & Pedestrian Improv. to complete
16 |09-12TE ]Town of Dublin phase 1 concept plan _]1 63 7 9 7 10 9 6 2 56.3 7.04 8 $548,040.00 $685,050.00 20% $6,424,144.95
Pedestrian Improvements Sky bridge over NH
35 |09-35TE |Town of Newmarket |108 ' 7.7 10 0 3 8 3 7 10 48.7 6.96 7 $440,000.00 $550,000.00 20% $6,864,144.95 \ AN
9 |09-36TE |NHDOT Bicycle Improvements along NH 1A in Rye 9.7 5 0 8 10 8 4 2 46.7 6.67 7 $329,617.00 $329,617.00 0% $7,193,761.95 § § E,?
Construct Approx. 4,800 LF of sidewalks g 2. 3
4 |09-06TE |Town of-Brookline  |along NH Route 130 9.1 7 7 6 9 7 7 1 53.1 6.64 8 $357,600.00 $447,000.00 20% $7,551,361.95 2(® ;
) ) Pedestrian Improvements, Const approx. 800 . 2 8 o
25 |09-08TE |City of Concord LF of sidewalk 9 7 8 4 8 6 3 8 53 6.63 8 $72,000.00 $90,000.00 20% $7,623,361.95 o= 5
Multi-Use path along Gilbo Ave and Colony g5 ®
14 |09-21TE [City of Keene Mill Market Place 94 { 9 8 4 | 10] 5 4 3 52.4 6.55 8 $492,292.00 | $615,365.00 20% | $8,115653.95 | ®©|& 5
Pedestrian & Bicycle Improvements in Village e 8
38 |09-49TE |Town of Stratham District 8.3 7 0 3 8 2 7 10 453 6.47 7 $320,774.40 $400,968.00 20% $8,436,428.35
27 [09-28TE |Town of Milford Extend and impove the Granite Town Rail traill 89| 8 5 4 10 7 3 4 499 6.24 8 $212,837.40 $266,046.75 20% $8,649,265.75
15 |09-07TE |City of Claremont Multi-Use path "Sugar River Pathway" 5.5 6 3 7 10 7 6 5 49.5 6.19 8 $552,182.40 $690,228.00 20% $9,201,448.15
24 |09-42TE |City of Portsmouth Sidewalks and bicycle lanes on Market Street| 7 9 6 7 8 5 5 1 48 6.00 8 $217,104.04 $271,380.05 20% $9,418,552.19
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45 |09-01TE |Town of Alton Streetscape Improvements on Main Street 5 8 0 6 9 2 1 10 41 5.86 $24,920.00 $31,150.00 21% $9,443,472.19
Bicycle & Pedestrian Improvments - shoulder
29 |09-15TE |Town of Exeter widenin _ 8.3 6 7 4 8 7 4 2 46.3 579 $225,946.00 $376,476.00 40% $9,669,418.19
Pedestrian & Bicycle Improvements East
13 |09-08TE |City of Concord Concord Village 7 8 8 5 8 7 1 2 46 5.75 $204,000.00 $255,000.00 20% $9,873,418.19
49 |09-38TE |Town of Pembroke Pedestrian Improvments Sidewalks 6.8 7 0 2 8 4 2 8 37.8 5.40 $52,000.00 $65,000.00 20% $9,925,4i 8.19
Const Approx. 2,800 LF of sidewalk and :
11 |09-27TE |Town of Milford bicycle lanes on Mason and Osgood Roads 9.4 2 7 5 9 5 2 2 414 5.18 $293,640.00 $367,050.00 20% [$10,219,058.19
Const sidewalks, part of Campbell Street .
30 J09-25TE |City of Manchester Improvement Project 10 5 6 3 7 6 2 2 41 5.13 $159,200.00 $199,000.00 20% |$10,378,258.19
Construct multi-use path to access hospital -
23 109-30TE |Monadnock Communifjcampus 8.7 6 7 4 5 4 i 4 39.7 4.96 $120,000.00 $150,000.00 20% |$10,498,258.19
7 109-23TE |[Town of Lee Conservation Easement for Woolmark Farm | 7.4 | 10 3 2 9 2 3 1 37.4 4.68 $384,320.00 $480,400.00 25% |$10,882,578.19
Pedestrian Improvments - Construct
54 |09-20TE |Town of Hudson sidewalks along NH 102 4.2 B 0 2 5 4 6 0 27.2 4.53 $317,800.00 $454,000.00 30% [$11,200,378.19
Scoring Key
Councilor Raymond Burton Eight |
___Senator Molly Kelly Five
- Representative Patrick Long Three
__Bill Cass Seven
Beth Muzzey Two
Derek Lick Four
David Preece One
Chris Gamache Six -
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